A
A
B
B
C
C
D
D
E
E
1 1
2 2
3 3
4 4
NVDC
2,3-Cell
Rs1=10mohm
Rs2=10mohm
B: 4600K 3% (25/85)
R50 unpop
DC-IN---UVP~OVP : 16.2V~28.4V
SPEC:"ACIN pin voltage is between 2V and 3.5V."
20V/3A AC: 12V/5A
DC: 10V/6A(max discharge)
Vacin=20* 42.2/(42.2+300)= 2.47V
R501:
2,3-Cell
2 Cell=102K
3 Cell=69.8K
TYPE-C
CRADLE
Type CTL (H)
High : 12 V
>17.1V ouput:1
<17.1V ouput:0
DC JACK
20V/3.25A
19V/3.5A
R1
R2
VIN(UV)=VUVLO(R)x(R1+R2)/R2=1.2x(2000+261)/261=10.4V
VIN(OV)=VOV(R)x(R3+R4)/R4=1.2x(2000+118)/118=21.5V
R3
R4
IMON: 5A
R5
R6
VPG=VPGTH(R)x(R5+R6)/R6=1.2x(1000+124)/124=10.88V
20V/3.25A
R1
R2
VIN(UV)=VUVLO(R)x(R1+R2)/R2=1.2x(2000+162)/162=16V
VIN(OV)=VOV(R)x(R3+R4)/R4=1.2x(2000+118)/118=21.5V
R3
R4
IMON: 5A
R5
R6
VPG=VPGTH(R)x(R5+R6)/R6=1.2x(1000+124)/124=10.88V
19V/3.5A
19V/3.5A
R1
R2
VIN(UV)=VUVLO(R)x(R1+R2)/R2=1.2x(2000+162)/162=16V
VIN(OV)=VOV(R)x(R3+R4)/R4=1.2x(2000+118)/118=21.5V
R3
R4
IMON: 5A
R5
R6
VPG=VPGTH(R)x(R5+R6)/R6=1.2x(1000+124)/124=10.88V
19V/3.5A
CHRG_PHASE +CHRG_VBATA
+DCIN_R +CHRG_VIN
C
H
R
G
_
C
S
IP
C
H
R
G
_
C
S
IN
+DC_IN
+CHARGE_OUT
CHRG_UGATE_R
CHRG_DCIN
CHRG_LGATE
CHRG_CSON
CHRG_CSOP
C
H
R
G
_
A
S
G
A
T
E
_
R
CHRG_ASGATE
CHRG_CMSROC
+
C
H
R
G
_
C
M
S
R
O
C
_
R
DCIN_REV_GATE
CHRG_ACIN
CHRG_VDDP
CHRG_VDD
PSYS
CHRG_AMON
CHRG_BMON
CHRG_ACOK
CHRG_SDA
CHRG_SCL
H_PROCHOT_L_CHGR
+
V
_
B
A
T
CHRG_CCLIM
CHRG_ACLIM
CHRG_VDD
CHRG_PROG
CHRG_FSET CHRG_NTC
C
H
R
G
_
N
T
C
_
R
CHRG_COMP
C
H
R
G
_
C
O
M
P
_
R
CHRG_BATGONE
CHRG_UGATE
CHRG_BOOT CHRG_BOOT_R
CHRG_PHASE
CHRG_QPCN
CHRG_QPCP
CHRG_VBAT +CHARGE_OUT
CHRG_BGATE CHRG_BGATE_R
+
D
C
_
IN
_
S
H
O
R
T
_
D
E
T
EC_20V_12V_EN
EN/UVLO1
OVLO1
dVdt1 IMON1
PG1
PGTH1
OVLO1
EN/UVLO3
OVLO3
dVdt3 IMON3
PG3
PGTH3
OVLO3
EN/UVLO2
OVLO2
dVdt2 IMON2
PG2
PGTH2
OVLO2
+CHARGE_OUT
+DC_IN
+V_BAT
+BAT_BACKUP
+DC_IN
+DC_IN+DCMIX_IN
+DC_IN+EXT20V
+DCJK_IN
+DC_IN
PSYS44
H_PROCHOT_L16,32,36,40,44
AMON36
BMON36
SMB_DATA_EC0236,39
SMB_CLK_EC0236,39
AC_OK36,39,40
INT_BAT_DET#_C 39,40
EC_20V_12V_EN36
20V_12V_PG 36
Size Document Number Rev
Date: Sheet of
Custom
38 47Friday, May 21, 2021
1.1TY301
DC IN/Charger
Size Document Number Rev
Date: Sheet of
Custom
38 47Friday, May 21, 2021
1.1TY301
DC IN/Charger
Size Document Number Rev
Date: Sheet of
Custom
38 47Friday, May 21, 2021
1.1TY301
DC IN/Charger
C40
3.3nF(3300PF)/50V 10% X7R 0402
R375
1M_1%/0402
R311
NL/10K_1%/0805
R189
NL/10K_1%/0402
C3101
0
U
F
/2
5
V
_
X
5
R
/0
8
0
5
 M
O
Q
:3
K
(0
4
-0
4
1
-1
0
6
3
0
3
)
C36
0.01UF/50V_X7R 10% 0402
D72S
M
B
J2
4
A
/S
M
B
1
2
R499 200K 1% 1/16W SMD 0402
R22
2M_1%/0402
C164
0.22UF/25V_X7R
R374
1M_1%/0402
R376
124K_1%/0402
C3721
0
0
P
F
/5
0
V
_
N
P
O
/0
4
0
2
C4211
0
U
F
/5
0
V
_
X
5
R
/0
8
0
5
 1
0
%
R369
261K_1% 0402
R599 0/0402
C3911
0
U
F
/5
0
V
_
X
5
R
/0
8
0
5
 1
0
%
C3151
0
U
F
/2
5
V
_
X
5
R
/0
8
0
5
 M
O
Q
:3
K
(0
4
-0
4
1
-1
0
6
3
0
3
)
R9
NL/442K_1%/0402
D35
BAT54CLT1G_SMD3P(03-040-705403)
3
1
2
C430 0.1UF/25V_X7R/0402
R269 NL/3M
R394
124K_1%/0402
U59
LM73100RPW
OUT
6
IN
5
EN/UVLO
1
OVLO
2
dVdt
7
NC
10
PGTH
4
PG
3
IMON
9
GND
8
R183
NL/100K_1%/0402
R195
1/0402 1%
L12
SAR07030MT2R2_AC_2.2uH_SMD
1 2
C162
2200PF(2.2nF)/50V_X7R/0402
C3060
.1
U
F
/2
5
V
_
X
7
R
/0
4
0
2
D16
NL/BAT54CLT1G_SMD3P(03-040-705403)
2
3
1
R399
118K_1%/0402
R529
4.02K_1%
Q31
FDMC7692(LF) MLP 3.3*3.3
4
5
3
2
1
R27
2M_1%/0402
C5012
2
U
F
/2
5
V
_
X
5
R
/0
8
0
5
R520 0/0402
R446 0/0402
R282 42.2K_1%
C158
0.01UF/50V_X7R 10% 0402
R29
10K_1%/0402
C31
3.3nF(3300PF)/50V 10% X7R 0402
R511
NL/100K_1%/0402
C4912
2
U
F
/2
5
V
_
X
5
R
/0
8
0
5
D37
RB751V(M)-40(TE17)/SOD-323(03-040-275103)
12
R494
69.8K_1%/0402
R528 100_1%/0402
R372
2M_1%/0402
C4852
2
U
F
/2
5
V
_
X
5
R
/0
8
0
5
R393 10K_1%/0402C2261
U
F
 5
0
V
 X
7
R
 0
8
0
5
   3
K
/R
E
E
L
R516
0/0402
C483
0.1UF/25V_X7R/0402
C170
NL/10PF/50V_NPO/0402
U73
TPS3840PL30DBVR
G
N
D
3
RESET#
1V
D
D
2
NC
4
CT
5
R478
2_1%/0402
T
TP71
C178
0.01UF/50V_X7R 10% 0402
R377
118K_1%/0402
C4900
.1
U
F
/2
5
V
_
X
7
R
/0
4
0
2
C1671
0
U
F
/5
0
V
_
X
5
R
/0
8
0
5
 1
0
%
C502
150UF_POSCAP/16V/16TQC150MYF/D3L
1
2
C168
560PF/25V_NPO
R402 549_1%/0402
Q32
FDMC7692(LF) MLP 3.3*3.3
4
5
3
2
1
R210 4.7 1% 0402
R493 200K 1% 1/16W SMD 0402
C2640
.1
U
F
/1
0
0
V
_
X
7
R
/0
8
0
5
  3
K
/R
e
e
l
C480 0.01UF/50V_X7R 10% 0603
C4641
0
0
0
P
F
/5
0
V
_
X
7
R
/0
4
0
2
R256 NL/1M
R389 10K_1%/0402
R218
1/0402 1%
R401
162K_1%/0402
C320
.1
U
F
/1
0
0
V
_
X
7
R
/0
8
0
5
  3
K
/R
e
e
l
C4652
2
U
F
/2
5
V
_
X
5
R
/0
8
0
5
R501
69.8K_1%/0402
R504 0/0402
R21
1M_1%/0402
C277
3.3nF(3300PF)/50V 10% X7R 0402
R507 0/0402
C165
10PF/50V_NPO/0402
C238
330pF 50V 10% X7R 0402
1
DC_NUT1
NUT SMT/SOO M2.0*0.4*L2.0,OD4.
24-210-390020
1
C4341
0
U
F
/5
0
V
_
X
5
R
/0
8
0
5
 1
0
%
R174
0/0402
C281
U
F
 5
0
V
 X
7
R
 0
8
0
5
   3
K
/R
E
E
L
C159
2200PF(2.2nF)/50V_X7R/0402
C155
0.22UF/25V_X7R
D73P
G
B
1
0
1
0
6
0
3
M
R
(L
F
)_
M
O
Q
:5
0
0
0
R537 NL/0/0402
R396
124K_1%/0402
R518 0/0402
G S
D
Q65A
PJT138K /SOT-363-6PIN
6
1
2
1
DC_NUT2
NUT SMT/SOO M2.0*0.4*L2.0,OD4.
24-210-390020
1
U60
LM73100RPW
OUT
6
IN
5
EN/UVLO
1
OVLO
2
dVdt
7
NC
10
PGTH
4
PG
3
IMON
9
GND
8
C39
0.01UF/50V_X7R 10% 0402
C69
0.01UF/50V_X7R 10% 0402
T
TP22
C174
NL/10PF/50V_NPO/0402
R4
100K_1%/0402
R390
2M_1%/0402
C3051
0
0
0
P
F
/5
0
V
_
X
7
R
/0
4
0
2
C4280
.1
u
F
/5
0
V
_
X
7
R
/0
4
0
2
Q10
NL/2N7002(LF)/SOT-23
3
1
2
R505
12.4K_1%/0402
R587
10K_1%/0402
R530
4.02K_1%
R28 10K_1%/0402
R510
10mR_1%/2512 2W  MOQ4K
R382
162K_1%/0402
R391
2M_1%/0402
Q60
FDMC7692(LF) MLP 3.3*3.3
4
5
3
2
1
R395
118K_1%/0402
U58
ISL95521AHRZ/QFN-33Pin
ACIN
1
ACOK
2
SDA
3
SCL
4
PROCHOT#
5
AMON
6
BMON
7
PSYS
8
PROG
9
COMP
10
CCLIM
11
FSET
12
BATGONE
13
CSON
14
CSOP
15
ACLIM
16
NTC
17
DCIN
18
VDD
19
VDDP
20
LGATE
21
PHASE
22
UGATE
23
BOOT
24
BGATE
25
VBAT
26
QPCP
27
QPCN
28
CMSROC
29
ASGATE
30
C
S
IN
3
1
C
S
IP
3
2
IC
 t
h
e
rm
a
l
p
a
d
3
3
R222
499_1%/0402
R483 10m_1%/2010_PDC FBF20FPPR01
T
TP72
R586
47K_1%/0402
R285
300K_1%
R197
NL/10K_1%/0402
C5062
2
U
F
/2
5
V
_
X
5
R
/0
8
0
5
C489
0.01UF/50V_X7R 10% 0402
R368
2M_1%/0402
R373 549_1%/0402
U57
CSD87335Q3D/SON-8P(LF)
VIN1
1
VIN2
2
TG
3
TGR
4
P
G
N
D
9
VSW3
8
VSW2
7
VSW1
6
BG
5
1
DC_NUT3
NUT SMT/SOO M2.0*0.4*L2.0,OD4.
24-210-390020
1
C166
0.022UF/25V_X7R 10% 0402
R229 0/0402
R497
127K_1%/0402
C1691
0
U
F
/5
0
V
_
X
5
R
/0
8
0
5
 1
0
%
C371
U
F
 5
0
V
 X
7
R
 0
8
0
5
   3
K
/R
E
E
L
R398 549_1%/0402
C307 NL/0.1UF/25V_X7R/0402
C154
0.22UF/25V_X7R
C157
1UF/25V_X5R/0603 (LF)/SMD
C161
1UF/25V_X5R/0603 (LF)/SMD
R498
95.3K_1%
C380
.1
U
F
/1
0
0
V
_
X
7
R
/0
8
0
5
  3
K
/R
e
e
l
Q25
FDMC7692(LF) MLP 3.3*3.3
4
5
3
2
1
JDCIN1
87438-0443(LF)/SMD-4P
1
2
3
4
C1045
1UF/25V_X5R/0603 (LF)/SMD
C488
0.01UF/50V_X7R 10% 0402
C3171
0
U
F
/2
5
V
_
X
5
R
/0
8
0
5
 M
O
Q
:3
K
(0
4
-0
4
1
-1
0
6
3
0
3
)
C3161
0
U
F
/2
5
V
_
X
5
R
/0
8
0
5
 M
O
Q
:3
K
(0
4
-0
4
1
-1
0
6
3
0
3
)
R513 0/0402
C484
0.1uF/50V_X7R/0402
C3741
0
U
F
/5
0
V
_
X
5
R
/0
8
0
5
 1
0
%
R535
220K 5% THERMISTOR 0402
C5162
2
U
F
/2
5
V
_
X
5
R
/0
8
0
5
U42
LM73100RPW
OUT
6
IN
5
EN/UVLO
1
OVLO
2
dVdt
7
NC
10
PGTH
4
PG
3
IMON
9
GND
8
R477
0/0402